

Keiko Fukuda Judo ScholarshipA Program Of The USJF Endowment Trust

Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 338
Ontario, OR 97914-0338

Telephone: (541) 889-8753

Faxes: (541) 889-5836 (413) 502-4983

Internet: www.usjf.com no@usjf.com

KEIKO FUKUDA JUDO SCHOLARSHIP

General Information A Program of the USJF Endowment Trust

What is the Keiko Fukuda Judo Scholarship?

The Keiko Fukuda Judo Scholarship was established by Professor Fukuda to encourage female judoka to continue their formal education and/or to further their training in Judo. Prior scholarships have ranged from \$400.00-\$500.00. The amount may fluctuate each year based upon endowment income attributable to this scholarship fund. The scholarship grant may be applied towards expenses incurred for either of the following types of activities:

- 1. Post-secondary education (Scholarship may be used for tuition and books.)
- 2. Judo education (Scholarship may be used toward expenses for studying Judo abroad, attending clinics, attending Shiai, and competing in National Championships.)

Application should be based upon financial need.

Who is Eligible?

Both Shiai competitors and Kata competitors are eligible. Scholarships will be awarded to Shiai competitors and Kata competitors in alternate years. For example, the scholarship for the year 2006 will be awarded to a Shiai competitor, and in 2007 it will be awarded to a Kata competitor.

Eligibility Requirements

Any female actively engaged in the practice of Judo as a U.S. Judo Federation member for the last four consecutive years may apply. Applicant must have a minimum rank of Shodan and be at least 16 years of age. Applicants must show evidence of financial need.

Award Criteria

- 1. Outstanding contribution to development of judo (local, yudanshakai, or national)
- 2. Good shiai record (randori or kata)
- 3. Good moral character and social conduct
- 4. Dedicated to judo (regular workout and good attendance)
- 5. Must be USA citizen
- 6. Applicants do not need to be pursuing post-secondary education if they plan to use the scholarship to further their Judo education. However, applicants who plan to use the scholarship for post-secondary educational expenses must document that they are carrying at least a B average.

Recommendations for the scholarship must be made through the candidate's yudanshakai. It must be signed by the yudanshakai president and submitted to the Keiko Fukuda Judo Scholarship Committee Chairperson.

Note: No applicant can receive a Keiko Fukuda Judo Scholarship more than twice.



Keiko Fukuda Judo Scholarship A Program Of The USJF Endowment Trust

Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 338
Ontario, OR 97914-0338

Telephone: (541) 889-8753

Faxes: (541) 889-5836 (413) 502-4983

Internet: www.usjf.com no@usjf.com

Keiko Fukuda Judo Scholarship Committee Members March 15, 2005

Prof. Keiko Fukuda	475 Hoffman Avenue		
Founder of Scholarship	San Francisco, CA 94114-3513		
1	Tel (415) 648-2377		
	Fax (415) 550 – 8009		
	E-Mail: phdshelley@aol.com		
Ms. Eiko Shepherd	1918 North 57 th Street		
USJF Scholarship Committee Chairperson	Washington Park, IL 62204		
USJF Kata Committee Chairperson	Tel (618) 875-2558		
1	Fax (618) 875-1617		
	E-Mail: eikojudo@apci.net		
Dr. Leslie Minot	9225 W. Charleston Blvd., #1245		
Secretary	Las Vegas, NV 89117		
Keiko Fukuda Judo Scholarship Committee	Tel (702) 360-2093		
	Fax – same as phone, call first		
	E-Mail: whozzit@earthlink.net		
Mr. Vaughn Imada	1209 Capri Drive		
USJF 1 st Vice President	Campbell, CA 95008		
	Tel (408) 379-7066		
	Fax (408) 379-2485		
	E-Mail: vpimada@aol.com		
Ms. Sandra Bacher	47 North 11 th Avenue # 2		
(Former Shiai Competitor)	San Jose, CA 95112		
	Tel (408) 941-1268		
Ms. Grace Jivden-	3333 South Wadsworth Blvd		
(Shiai Competitor)	B-104, Box 45		
	Denver, Colorado 80227		
	Tel (303) 980-2315		
	Fax (303) 736-2582		
	E-Mail: gividen@central unicor.gor		
Dr. Marisa Pedulla	4007 Brownsville Rd.		
Former Shiai Competitor	Pittsburgh, PA 15227		
	Tel (412) 882-9226		
	E-Mail: mpedulla@pitt.edu		
Mr. George Tsubota	45-144 Awele Place		
50 th State Yudanshakai Kata Chairman	Kaneohel, HI 96744		
	Tel (808) 235-0562		
	E-Mail: gytsubota@Hawaii.rr.com		



Keiko Fukuda Judo Scholarship A Program Of The USJF Endowment Trust

Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 338
Ontario, OR 97914-0338

Telephone: (541) 889-8753

Faxes: (541) 889-5836 (413) 502-4983

Internet: www.usjf.com no@usjf.com

KEIKO FUKUDA JUDO SCHOLARSHIP Application Form

A. PERSONAL INFORMATION		
DATE:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
CITY:	STATE: ZIP:	
PHONE: ()	BIRTH DATE:	_
INSTRUCTOR'S NAME:		
YOUR RANK:	YEARS IN JUDO:	
U.S. CITIZEN: YES NO_		

B. PLEASE LIST ANY OUTSTANDING CONTRIBUTIONS YOU HAVE MADE TO HELP THE DEVELOPMENT OF JUDO (Locally/Nationally):

Keiko Fukuda Judo Scholarship A Program Of The USJF Endowment Trust

Mailing Address:

Telephone:

Faxes:

Internet:

FOUNDED 1952	P. O. Box 338 Ontario, OR 97914-0338	(541) 889-8753	(541) 889-5836 (413) 502-4983	
Page 2 of 2 for	Applicant (NAME):			
C. PLEASE L	IST ALL CHAMPIONSHIPS W	ON (LOCAL, NATIO	ONAL) (RANDORI O	R KATA)
D PERSONA	L STATEMENT: PLEASE S	URMIT A STATEM	ENT NOT EXCEE	DING ONE PAGE
TYPED, AND YOUR MAJO	DOUBLE-SPACED. THIS S R FIELD OF INTEREST (IF	TATEMENT SHOU NOT APPLYING F	LD REFLECT YOU OR POST-SECOND	R PERSONALITY, ARY EDUCATION
HOW JUDO FUNDING FO	THIS FIELD OF INTEREST NE HAS INFLUENCED OR HAS DR POST-SECONDARY EDU R FIELD OF INTEREST?	S BEEN APPLIED T	ΓΟ YOUR DAILY I	LIFE. IF SEEKING
the Keiko Fuk understand tha	ENT: I have read and fully under tuda Judo Scholarship and have t any misrepresentation of the in- try, the required repayment of mo-	e completed the applatormation contained	ication truthfully and	completely. I fully
Signature of A	policent	Yudanshakai		
Signature of A	ррисан	i uuaiisiiakai		
Signature of V	udanshakai President	_		
	dudansnakar i resident	MUCE DE COMPU		1

All information and supporting documents MUST BE COMPLETE in order for your application to be considered.

Please send completed applications to:

Keiko Fukuda Judo Scholarship c/o Mrs. Eiko Shepherd 1918 North 57th Street Washington Park, IL 62204

Tel.: (618) 875-2558 Fax: (618) 875-1617